TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trovis Pharmaceuticals Holdings, Inc.	FORMERLY Genaissance Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	04/08/2011	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beckman Coulter, Inc.
Street Address:	250 S. Kraemer Boulevard
City:	Brea
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92821
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2985329	LARK
Registration Number:	2983216	LARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-2510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-251-2500
Email: info@wwipps.com
Correspondent Name: WWIPPS, Inc.

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/

900189796 REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0498

OP \$65.00 2985329

Date:	04/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Genaissance Pharmaceuticals Assignment to Beckman Coulter#page1.tif source=Genaissance Pharmaceuticals Assignment to Beckman Coulter#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0499

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made effective on the 1st day of April, 2009, by and between Genaissance Pharmaceuticals, Inc., now known as Trovis Pharmaceuticals Holdings, Inc. having a mailing address of One Gateway Center, Suite 702, Newton, MA, 02458, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Beckman Coulter, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., with its principal place of business at 250 S. Kraemer Boulevard, Brea, California 92821, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the Trademark LARK, including but not limited to all registrations shown in Schedule A attached hereto, as well as any additional pending applications or registrations worldwide (hereinafter referred to as "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark, including but not limited to all registrations in Schedule A attached hereto, to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor assigned unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of April 1, 2009, its entire right, title and interest to and in the Mark, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Mark, which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement, and the right to all remedies, including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages, in respect of such infringements, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Mark is used.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this Agreement, and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on this 8th day of April, 2011.

By:
Name: Caesar Belbel
Title: EVP & General Counsel

Beckman, Coulter, Inc.

Title:

Beckman Coulter, Inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0500

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Country/Register
LARK & DESIGN	2985329	United States
LARK & DESIGN	833597	International Register including designations to Germany, Spain, France, United Kingdom, Italy and Japan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 04/20/2011